
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE
Contractor FINAL

Estimate Number
Contract Resolution Number
Date Contingency Amount
EDF # Contract Amount
Job Number

Section Title

Line 
Item

Item 
Code Item Description

Unit of 
Measure Quantity Unit Price Total

Removals
1 1 Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 6734.0 $2.75 $18,518.50
2 2 Concrete Sawing (Full Depth) LF 649.0 $4.00 $2,596.00
3 3 Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness) SF 6935.2 $0.83 $5,756.22
4 6 Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth) LF 1151.0 $3.00 $3,453.00
5 7 Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness) SY 15084.4 $1.10 $16,592.84
6 9 Tree Removal & Stump Grubbing DI 4.0 $55.00 $220.00

Installations
7 100 Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock) LF 4920.0 $14.25 $70,110.00

8 103
Reinforced Driveway Curb (Includeing 6" Compacted Crushed 
Rock) LF 1655.0 $21.64 $35,814.20

9 120 Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4') EA 4.0 $400.00 $1,600.00
10 121 Concrete Flatwork (5") SF 7396.0 $5.02 $37,127.92
11 121 Concrete Flatwork (6") SF 13098.0 $6.01 $78,718.98

12 122
Concrete Pavement (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock 
Base & tie Bars) (9") SY 11269.6 $63.21 $712,351.42

13 123
High-Early Concrete Pavement (including 6" Compacted 
Crushed Rock Base & Tie Bars) (9") SY 0.0 $69.89 $0.00

14 170 Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance LS 100% $5,500.00 $5,500.00
15 171 Temporary Traffic Control LS 100% $25,160.00 $25,160.00
16 173 Restoration (Hydro) SY 3210.0 $1.98 $6,355.80
17 1000 Ribbon Curb LF 150.0 $32.04 $4,806.00

18 1001
High- Early Reinforced Driveway Curb (Includeing 6" Compacted 
Crushed Rock) LF 0.0 $30.15 $0.00

19 1002 High-Early Concrete Flatwork (6") SF 0.0 $6.50 $0.00
20 1003 Ped Curb LF 0.0 $35.88 $0.00

Page 1 of 3

PAVE-20-28 Change Order #2 $1,240,603.83

Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc.
3030 110th St., Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 #10 August
Larson & Palace Reconstruction 20-0541
August-21 $180,000.00
20-021 $1,208,264.85



BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE
Contractor FINAL

Estimate Number
Contract Resolution Number
Date Contingency Amount
EDF # Contract Amount
Job Number

Section Title

Line 
Item

Item 
Code Item Description

Unit of 
Measure Quantity Unit Price Total

Storm Sewer
21 200 Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (Any Size up to 10 FT Deep) LF 77.0 $11.00 $847.00
22 210 SDR-35 PVC Catch Basin Lead (12") LF 87.0 $33.00 $2,871.00
23 255 Catch Basin (Type A) EA 5.0 $2,750.00 $13,750.00
24 255 Catch Basin (Type B) EA 1.0 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
25 273 Replace Rings (Manhole) IN 274.0 $44.00 $12,056.00
26 273 Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type A) IN 46.0 $55.00 $2,530.00
27 273 Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type B) IN 48.0 $55.00 $2,640.00
28 274 Remove & Fill Catch Basin EA 7.0 $660.00 $4,620.00
29 275 Replace Pre-Cast Concrete Top EA 2.0 $660.00 $1,320.00
30 275 Replace Pre-Cast Concrete Top (City Furnished) EA 2.0 $385.00 $770.00
31 1004 Common Excavation for Bio-Cell/Swales CY 115.0 $11.00 $1,265.00
32 1005 Supply & Place Engineered Soil for Bio-Cell CY 50.0 $55.00 $2,750.00
33 1006 Storm Casting EA 1.0 $1,925.00 $1,925.00
34 1007 6" pipe inc. Fittings LF 4.0 $55.00 $220.00
35 1008 SDR-35 22.5 Degree Elbow (12") EA 1.0 $220.00 $220.00
36 1009 SDR-35 45 Degree Elbow (12") EA 2.0 $220.00 $440.00

Water
37 273 Replace Rings (Manhole) IN 35.0 $44.00 $1,540.00

Sanitary Sewer
38 623 Replace Rings (Manhole) IN 158.0 $44.00 $6,952.00

Traffic
39 921 Pavement Markings (EP) LS 100% $54,862.50 $54,862.50

Alt 1- Sidewalk
40 121 Concrete Flatwork (5") SF 9050.0 $4.91 $44,435.50

Change Order #1 41 4 MT 58-28 S Mix Ton 110.38 $254.00 $28,036.52
42 Prep for Ashphalt SF 3709.0 $1.00 $3,709.00
43 Curb Thickness to match Pavement LF 6725.0 $3.91 $26,294.75

Change Order #2 44 Restoration Materials LS 0.0 $278.48 $0.00

Page 2 of 3

20-021 $1,208,264.85
PAVE-20-28 Change Order #2 $1,240,603.83

Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc.
3030 110th St., Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 #10 August
Larson & Palace Reconstruction 20-0541
August-21 $180,000.00



BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE
Contractor FINAL

Estimate Number
Contract Resolution Number
Date Contingency Amount
EDF # Contract Amount
Job Number

Section Title

Line 
Item

Item 
Code Item Description

Unit of 
Measure Quantity Unit Price Total

Total Completed $1,241,485.15

Less 0% Retainage $0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:         $1,241,485.15

………………………………………………..20…… Total Previous Estimates $1,210,390.11

Audited Estimate No. #10 August $31,095.04

COMPTROLLER………………………………………………………

RESOLVED: That an order be drawn in favor of …... Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc.……….for the sum of $31,095.04
the same being payment of the estimate for the  Larson & Palace Reconstruction

Respectfully Submitted,
COUNCIL  COMMITTEE

Page 3 of 3

APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

August-21 $180,000.00
20-021 $1,208,264.85
PAVE-20-28 Change Order #2 $1,240,603.83

RESOLUTION

Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc.
3030 110th St., Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 #10 August
Larson & Palace Reconstruction 20-0541


